
2018 LA JOYA/RGVGCA JV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco = 449 1 Sara Goldammer (McAllen Memorial) = 93

2 Rio Grande City = 451 2 Ismene Gutierrez (La Grulla) = 101

3 Donna North = 476 3 Maria Castillo (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 104

4 Los Fresnos = 478 * 4 Sasha Mendoza (Weslaco) = 107

5 PSJA Memorial = 481 5 Jessica Barrera (Rio Grande City) = 107

6 Roma = NT 6 Rae Ann Cortinas (Rio Grande City) = 109

Viviana Aguirre (Donna North) = 109

8 Kailey Lopez (Roma) = 110

Briana Lopez (Roma) = 110

Carly Leal (Edinburg Vela) = 110

* - won scorecard playoff

Date:  November 27, 2018 (Tuesday)

Field:  42 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  71

Conditions:  Calm and Fair - 68°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

42 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

39 Lauryn Martinez (PSJA High) = 126

3 Maria Castillo (La Joya Jaurez/Lincoln) = 104

12 Rebecca Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) = 112

11 Sophia Silva (Sharyland Pioneer) = 111

8 Carly Leal (Edinburg Vela) = 110

dnf Kacey Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) = WD

1 Sara Goldammer (McAllen Memorial) = 93

32 Melanie Muñoz (McAllen Memorial) = 124

39 Hailey Henderson (McAllen Memorial) = 126

14 Abby Valadez (Mission) = 114

30 Giselle Rodriguez (Mission) = 122

2 Ismene Gutierrez (La Grulla) = 101

30 Karla Lopez (La Grulla) = 122

25 Amy Gonzalez (La Grulla) = 120

20 Vivi Flores (La Joya Palmview) = 117

16 Imelda Perez (La Joya Palmview) = 115



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

42 players in the field

1st Weslaco 2nd Rio Grande City

12 Nicole Feeney = 112 6 Rae Ann Cortinas = 109

4 Sasha Mendoza = 107 23 Mia Guiterrez = 119

32 Natalie Arevalo = 124 18 Aylin Gonzalez = 116

14 Xiomara De Anda = 114 5 Jessica Barrera = 107

18 Kyara Chavez = 116

TEAM TOTAL:  = 449 TEAM TOTAL:  = 451

3rd Donna North 4th Los Fresnos

6 Viviana Aguirre = 109 25 Katelyn Barrera = 120

23 Jennifer Macias = 119 20 Aimee Ingram = 117

32 Layla Barbosa = 124 32 Katia Del Los Reyes = 124

32 Karla Vasquez = 124 25 Emma Cawlfield = 120

29 Beyinda Fierro = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 476 TEAM TOTAL:  = 478

5th PSJA Memorial 6th Roma

16 Crizelda Mendoza = 115 8 Kailey Lopez = 110

38 Yosselin Meza = 125 8 Briana Lopez = 110

32 Janie Guerrero = 124 25 Adrianna Martinez = 120

20 Aileen Navarro = 117 dnf Kristen Cantu = WD

TEAM TOTAL:  = 481 TEAM TOTAL:  = NS



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Sara Goldammer (McAllen Mem) INDIVIDUAL 93

2 Ismene Gutierrez (Grulla) INDIVIDUAL 101

3 Maria Castillo (Juarez) INDIVIDUAL 104

4 Sasha Mendoza Weslaco 107

5 Jessica Barrera Rio Grande City 107

6 Rae Ann Cortinas Rio Grande City 109

6 Viviana Aguirre Donna North 109

8 Kailey Lopez Roma 110

8 Briana Lopez Roma 110

8 Carly Leal (Vela) INDIVIDUAL 110

11 Sophia Silva (Pioneer) INDIVIDUAL 111

12 Nicole Feeney Weslaco 112

12 Rebeca Salinas (Pioneer) INDIVIDUAL 112

14 Xiomara De Anda Weslaco 114

14 Abby Valadez (Mission) INDIVIDUAL 114

16 Crizelda Mendoza PSJA Memorial 115

16 Imelda Perez (Palmview) INDIVIDUAL 115

18 Kyara Chavez Weslaco 116

18 Aylin Gonzalez Rio Grande City 116

20 Aimee Ingram Los Fresnos 117

20 Aileen Navarro PSJA Memorial 117

20 Vivi Flores (Palmview) INDIVIDUAL 117

23 Mia Guiterrez Rio Grande City 119

23 Jennifer Macias Donna North 119

25 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos 120

25 Emma Cawlfield Los Fresnos 120

25 Adrianna Martinez Roma 120

25 Amy Gonzalez (Grulla) INDIVIDUAL 120

29 Beyinda Fierro Los Fresnos 121

30 Giselle Rodriguez (Mission) INDIVIDUAL 122

30 Karla Lopez (Grulla) INDIVIDUAL 122

32 Natalie Arevalo Weslaco 124

32 Layla Barbosa Donna North 124

32 Karla Vasquez Donna North 124

32 Katia Del Los Reyes Los Fresnos 124

32 Janie Guerrero PSJA Memorial 124

32 Melanie Munoz (McAllen Mem) INDIVIDUAL 124

38 Yosselin Meza PSJA Memorial 125

39 Lauryn Martinez (PSJA) INDIVIDUAL 126

39 Hailey Henderson (McAllen Mem) INDIVIDUAL 126

dnf Kristen Cantu Roma WD

dnf Kacey Gonzalez (Rowe) INDIVIDUAL WD


